


5.0, Steel, Eeqe,

Dear Mr. Steele:. ‘

I am forwarding herewith the
temporsry Imperial O*I issued to your som, the
late Lisut. O.W. Steele, which has just been reseived

i from the Record Ufflco, Ieonmion.

;" | Attached herewith isireseipt

: | will-yen cindly sfgn seme end ?m st your estlisst
1 convenience,

Yours f:1ithfully, :
| Lieut, Gol.,

Chief Steff Officer,
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__I_fig:QQnuifth. _ :
I have the henour to forward herawith Diary of

© the 1ate Lisutsmant Owen Steele, st Newfoundland Regiment.

Mp. S.0. Steele has Just sent me this bound tyred
eODY. _ :

Gapt. Abpaham has » iready discharged the duties
1aid down by the Censcor and the Diary is rendy flor
F‘“’l X "‘t ion.

From my cerrnspoidence with Mr. S5.0. Steele,
esneoially ny reply of thie day's date you will see that
we ap» in a dilomma == to the beat use to which this
Diary san be put, sod 1 therefore ask counsel from the
3tanding Committen,

Governor .

29 Harch, 1917,

P ——







R Ot At

19 Deovaber 1510,

¢ 4 I Lave reeclved e iyped M3 o yous suu' s
mﬁry. I sliaii ilmt Lave it Geadt witl, ier pubii-
cation by the Depity cLici Censor. I shask bu giad to
hu_lb in aii the (ll.i:.tfl' WAy 4 you n.smq. aie I shoudd il
your pormission tu sakic n roicroioe W guse LLber ol
Ducember next al the next Guuesed deebing va Bl
l’atriul;ic‘ Assoclation in ooy Lhal peoPle wday Ruow Ui
your decision to puvrisic e biagy,

Yourd sineurciy,

-~

3-0- Btucle Esu..

fater 5t,




E A ) S '
' P he Colonlal Secreiary (a8 beputy obloed Censor)
1

1 have Lhe Lonour Lo sorawd K38 and ooy va &
lotter dated Deo, i8th iroa ir. S.0. Steele, shick

=

; fuliy explains Lis avtive uxl duaign. 3
‘ If you bwve my widsdouity Lo o talabg'a ‘e gor!
ior Censor work, I suggest Gapl, Abralas wo Las geba Gl
originng H33 ane Loew LIS eXpurbuioe clocilicre Kiaws .
what passages algzit (posaloay) necd w e oXelsou, . g
.
: \]\
' GOve oy . i

19 Deccuber 1910,













it Hovie

.88, Joln's, Nfid.
' 18 July, 19i3.

Sir, ‘

k. ' Hr.S,0. Steele- father of Licut. Owen Steele-

‘ . who dled of wounds on tLe 8th instant- 1s anxious to
retaln speclel souvenirs of his son; ki diary which I
understund to be speclaily compicte and Lis Brownle
camera. to tle possession o/ which Lis motler is
attaclied on per'sox}ul grounds,

I showli Tie glad 1f you wouic iet me laiow
iT they can be sent to ¥r.3.0. Steeie, 100 Water “treet
8t. Jols's,

I Lave the Lonour to Le,
Sir,

Your otedient servant,

Governor,
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ster Street,

July 11, 1916.

Hon. J. R. Bennett,
Colonial Secretary.

Dear Sir:-

I wish to remind you of your kind promise,
to obtain for me all particulars relating to Owen's
death, 2lso to forward, to the Pey & Record Office,

a metsege sbout hié Diary, something like the follow-
ing would suit.

“.iieut. Owen Steele poesessed a complete
Diary of events since the Tewfoundlend Regiment left
st. John'e.. Pleasce tske steps to procure it."

Thanking you ir sntiecipation,

I rexsain,

Yoursg truly,

Sacult]




l m u. 1916.

Dear Sir,

In reference to the death of your sem
Lieut, Owen W. Steele, notification of which it was

my pn.inm duty to forward to you yesterday, I am
pmow in receipt of a further repert frow the Record

Office, london, which states that your son was
wounded on July 7th and that he died on the

following day, 3. already reported.

Yours faithfully,

Colonial Secretary.

lre 8.0 ook mter o




T i o, A '?-"""- — "1‘1",“""7" TS T T et -;.—"-‘v-q T PR LI g Ll S R AR LI Sttt TYS 2 TP E . B e g o T TR P A b g B T TR Y AT -
T TSN : - o i b7 SRR e : : : N . T
i . Trq|
. -

CR o g ‘? 3 ‘-

Copy of Cablegrag to Governmor S%. John!s Nfld.
from P,%,R.0. 11/7/16.

Lisut, Steele.

Wounded 7th. July Disd 8th. July..

A




Gk 0-77,

ixgract of Casualties received from ray & Record 0Office,

London, dated July 11, 1916,
$ieut. 0.W.Stmele. L//

Wounded 7/7/16.

»
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10th July, 1916.

_f Dear Mr. Steele,
I am sendéng ysu copy of the message
received by His Excellency the Gevernor frem Captain Timewell:

"War Office infpgims me that Lieutemamt Owen smlo
dled July 8th. Awaiting particulars.®

I informed iou over the tolephbne July 3rd.
That was incorrect.

e

T

Yours sympathetically,

'o 0- ﬂml.. m..
. VATER STREET.

Y [N TR Byt S TSI, i D ey
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Extract of Casualty List received from P.&.R.O.
July 17th. 1916,

Edieut 0.W. Steels.

D. of W 8/7/16. B/B. eﬁh. F.A; 8/7/16.
















No. 48.

Telegram to Oomnding. Newfoundland,
Suez.
sent 25th February 1916,

S NS D S S e e SR E ae e e e S EDED D

Burton recommerded for promotion Second Lieutenant SIEELE,

m
Please advise me whether you recomend him or any other promotion.
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resPed A (J e g C’
» .

Extraet from Neminal Rell lst Bu. Nfld, Regt. embarked

Devenport for Active Botv!oo-!ﬂ-iili
20-¢-1S

2/Lt. 0., Steeles

Disemberked Alexandria lelnll‘p!t.oclnl to Abbessa,
Gairo seme date Embarksd Alexandris for Gellipell
13-9-15.

4
|
|
]
|

|
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Extract of Regimental Orders.
By LieuteCol.Sir W.E.Davidson,K.C.MG.0fficer Comig. .
Dated April 2§, 1915.
His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to make |
the following appointment.

COLOUR SERGT.OWEN W.STEZLE. _/

To be 2nd,Lieutenant.




| SR

Extrast from Nomimel of Warrant 0ffisers & ¥.0.0'S

CR. dﬁ

dmﬁme”‘W)

386 0.W. Steele, (D)

Promoted to Col. Sergeant Oct, Brd, 1914.

w

Comm, Rank, Apr.22ad, 1915.

‘‘‘‘‘‘







afflaurq and a.m*w ﬁf mmiﬂo to send the next-
Company over wllout a Sergeant Xajor.

Governor,

Licut, Colionei.,

- -

S April, 19i5,




PROMOTION.
HIS EXCELLENCY THE GOVERNOR HAS BEEN PLEASED TO
VAKETHE FOLLOWING PRO OTION DATED OCT 7, 1914,
#326 SERGT. 0. W. STEELE. E CO.,

TO BE COLOUR SERGEANT.

THE ABOVE PROMOTION TO DATE FROM OCT &, 1914.

L




nx'bn.rnt from m:Lm:. no:u. Embarked St.John's per S.S.
"Florizel"™ 05t.4;1914.

326 Steele Owen We




A . e o . S Xt -

" Owen W.Steele &S attested for Gemorcl Service
with the NEWFOUNIDLAND REGIMENT on ..3epte13th,1914.
Regimental Noo326 was allotted to Pto Owen W.Steele.

AUTHORITY :
Record DEfFex
Depte of Militia,
Maxeh £5th, 1919,




Tor consideration by :
The Reserve Toreec Uomnittee (Seicction .'
;  Sub-Committee) St
' Governoyr,
‘ TRLIGRAM,
; : No. 350,
] 4
' | Edinburgh, i
Mar, 23,1915,
; To Covernor,
-

3t. John's,

Can recomuend Coiour Sergeuant Stecie for

Company “ergeant Major or Uompany luartermaster
Sergeant if vacunoy avallable in drafts forming at
- 2t. John's,

i Command Ing Newfoundlan. Contilngent,
Bdinburgli Castic,




The Roserve Toree Comsitteo (Seicctlion
) Aub-Commi ttee)

Governor.

TELIGRAN,
3 o, 350,

Edinlurgl,
¥ar, 43,1010,
To. Governos,
at. Joln's,
Can recomzond Codour Sergoant Stecie for
Coupany “ergeant Major or Company juarterm:ster
Sergeant if vacaney avallabie in drafts forming ‘at

ot. dJolin's,

Commundiing Newfoundilan. CUenilogeng,
Edinburgh Castie,










. The communication herewith enclosed, which has been

received at the War Office, but which appears to be intended for

% l%m} ':/b 7 ZU/W{W‘M ; .ﬁ“mmﬁf

i transmitted with the compliments of the Secretary of the y

x War Oftfice.























































I enclose copy of my memoranium
¥os1185/200 to Adjutent & Deputy
Paymaster, Headquartmrs, St.John's,
which I think will suffioiently
speak for 1tself, and I trust will
not be objected to by the Auditor

General, -




0 Mugust, &

‘ which I think will euffiolently

: spesk for itself, and I trust will
ot be objected to by the Auditor
General,










> sl
- (’l../‘oﬂpt.

- . wé’; ?},’,{_

-
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.
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smaz=coss *Y4{otoria 147"
25, October, 8,

996/1504, 19/10/185,

Casualties, which appear in the various
papers as arranged by the War Office, I am not aware at
the moment which of your local papers may contain the

notices, but assume the leading ones will,
] I have no nows conocerning 2/Lieut, Steele,

L 4

Oapt,
Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records,



















Nfla. ngtivray & Rainrd Office,
' 58 Viatoria Street,
London.
Dear Sirs:-
Re my letter of the 4th inst.: Have just re-
ceived notification from my son, stating that he had
received the box containing Field Glasses in good order,

it having been nearly four. months on the way.

Yours truly,







1612/2.

Major Cs A. Wheeler,
Ou«Ce, Army Parcels Office,
Regents Park,

81. Apl‘il. e K. V.

PARCEL BINOCULARS.
SEE. ATTAGHED., -

With refersnce to a.t.ta.cimd nemore
andum 1/4/168 from P.M.G., Newfound-
land: can you supply any information
please?

3 The parcel is not in this Office,
and not having been registered
nothing is on record.

Parcel bills so far have not

come through this Office.

mto
Paymaster & O. 1/0 Records.




(
With reference to my No.15612/2, I have since rood.vedj,
information that the parcel in question has reached its
destination, so nc further action need be taken in the

matter.

Capt. I
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.




8. Os M‘ EsQe,
Water Street,
. St.John's, Newfoundland.

8ir,~-
With reference to.yn;r letters 4 & 8/4/16 on

the subjest of parcel addressed to Lisut.Owen W.Steeler

enquiries were made on receipt of the former, the

pursuance thereof is now of course unnecessary in view

of intimation in the latter. It is satisfactory to

hear of the safe although belsted arrival of the parcel.

I am,
Bir,

Your obedient servant,

Capt.

Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

HoTo /.M.

it Nl s Yl 7 Y










2629/9

F. M/w. F.

AEAERR L

July 8th '

Messrs Gox's Shipping Agency, Ltd.,
16 Charing Oross, f

2. W.

POSTAL ORDER 7/8 afo LT. 0. W. STEELE.

Reference @ your letter A/0/MS'er the Sra.
inst. I enclose Postal Order for 7/84'in paymémnt ef
charges on baggage, on sccount of Lieut 0. W. Steele.
Eindly acknowledge raceipt.

1 5 0l Capte
Paymaster &0 1/¢ Records.
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~12th July, 6.

The following telegram has
been received from the Oolonial
Secretary, St. Jomm's, Newfound-
lands

:gmpg::;;l &M- death of -
"Lt. Steele~ endeavour to obtain-
"property of- deceased-.

. Colonial Secretary"

Can you do m!’t.hing in the

matter, please?

Capt,,
Paymaster & 0. 1/c Records.

E‘i» As G,

/ rd B olon,
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was taken delivery of by you from this address on
‘the 29th August 1916. Will you kindly make
enquiries ss to the'wheresbouts of the m-, and
inform.this Office when it is likely to be delivered,

please?


































‘ = : e :
' i Sir, : - D

Mr.S.0. Steele- father of Lieut. Owen Steele
) ; who died of wounds on the 8th instant- is anxious to

‘ retain special souvenirs of his son; his diary whieh I
understand to be specialiy complete and his Drownie

camera to the possesston of whiel Lis mother is 1
attached on personal r*rounds. )
I should be glad if jyou would let me know ;

if they ean be sent to Xr.S.0, Steele, L00 Water Street
St. John's, . ‘ =
. 4
I Lave the honour to be, i

811,, ;'...

3

Your obedient servant, P

Governor, o

Capt....A. Timewell, AT T

& - : | et QUL2 RINIG.




g Lii-Seas
g

ON HIS MAJY _¥'S SERVICE

. To the Officer in Charge of Records,
"Royal Nfld. Regt.-
Dept. of Militia,
" 'ST. JOHN'S. Nild.

- g~ My e

~ 2a9H ploy

S—
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SEP 9 1921 1921.

The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

_MY.
in respect of his serviceas No... ..., Rank_, J_E',i ,qr‘_lt"

Name Egan W. 31’-‘.1& sk, -_v‘m' fid. Regt.

_Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.
o

Receiv : o

Signatuwm&@_w
Date égﬁLi %}

Address /2o 'K//M/{ 2,

[P.T.0.]

— ~ — — Ay g *

Rt BiEALE

.















